Resolution 2021-160 Promote Pierce to Lieutenant

The Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio met in person in a regular session at 6:30 p.m. on Thursday, October 7, 2021, and the following trustees were present:

1	Horn:	√YES/□ NO	Fleshman: v	∕YES/□ NO	Alex: √YES/□ NO
made a motion for the adoption of the following resolution:					
BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio, that the Board approves to promote Eric Pierce to Fire Lieutenant effective October 13, 2021.					
seconded the motion; with no discussion, the roll was called and the vote was as follows:					
]	Horn:	□YES/□ NO	Fleshman:	YES/□ NO	Alex: □YES/□ NO
	Trustee Ralph Horn, 2021 Chair				
			Trustee Jo	hn Fleshman,	, 2021 Vice-Chair
			Trustee Ar	yeh Alex	
Attested to on this 7th day of October, 2021:					
Fiscal Offi	icer Nick	x Dunn			